Assembly instructions
Rotary tables DMS and DMN
TM-02-5-EN-2211-MA
    Assembly instructions  Imprint
Rotary tables DMS and DMN TM-02-5-EN-2211-MA Page 2 of 32
Imprint
HIWIN GmbH

NBR components (seals) Sort by type before disposal
Stainless steel components (screws) Sort by type before disposal
       Appendix 1: Order codes
Rotary tables DMS and DMN TM-02-5-EN-2211-MA Page 29 of 32
10 Appendix 1: Order codes
10.1 Order code DMS
Number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Order code DM S 3 4 L A 0 0 0
1 DM Torque motor
2 S Type:
S: Rotary table complete with cross roller bearing
3 3 Outer diameter [mm]
0: 110
1: 150
3: 200
7: 300
4 4 Rotor height [mm]:
2: 20
3: 30
4: 40
6: 60
7: 70
8: 80
C: 120
5 L Winding variant:
None: Standard winding
L:  For high rotary speed
6 A Distance measuring system:
A: Optical, incremental (DMS0, DMS1, DMS3)
D: Optical, incremental (DMS7)
7 0 Clamping element:
0: Without
8 0 Protection class:
0: IP40
9 0 Special equipment:
0: Without
10.2 Order code DMN
Number 1 2 3 4 5
Order code DM N 7 1 E
1 DM Torque motor
2 N Type:
N: Rotary table complete, flat design
3 7 Outer diameter [mm]
4: 118
7: 180
9: 230
4 1 Rotor height [mm]:
1: 10
2: 20
3: 30
5: 50
5 E Distance measuring system:
E: Encoder
       Installation certificate
Rotary tables DMS and DMN TM-02-5-EN-2211-MA Page 30 of 32
11 Installation certificate
According to Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC (Annex II A)
(translation of the original EC Declaration of Conformity)
Name and address of the manufacturer:
HIWIN MIKROSYSTEM CORP
No.6, Jingke Central Rd.,
Taichung Precision Machinery Park,
Taichung 40852, Taiwan
This declaration refers exclusively to the products in the state in which it is placed on the
market and expressly excludes components added and/or modifications made to the products
by the user at a later date. This declaration is null and void if changes are made to the product
without the express consent of the manufacturer.
We hereby declare that the products described below:
Product designation Linear Motor System
Model/Type: DMS, DMN, DMY
Year of manufacture From 2019
Comply with all relevant requirements of the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EU.
In addition, the products comply with the requirements of EU Directives 2014/30/EU (EMC
Directive), 2011/65/EU (RoHS Directive), as well as Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863
(Amendment to Annex II of Directive 2011/65/EU RoHS Directive).
Applicable harmonised standards:
EN 60034-1
EN 60034-5
EN 61000-6-2
EN 61000-6-4
Rotating electrical machines - Part 1: Dimensioning and operating
behaviour
Rotating electrical machines - Part 5: Protection classes based on the
overall design of rotating electrical machines (IP code) – Classification
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-2: Generic standards –
Immunity for industrial environments
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-4: Basic technical standards
- Emission standard for industrial areas
2010
2006/AC:2010
2005
2007/A1:2011
Additional notes:
The described products are intended for installation in machinery and therefore do not satisfy
the requirements for a complete machine in the sense of the Machinery Directive. The products
may only be put into service when installed as part of a complete machine that complies in its
entirety with the provisions of the Machinery Directive.
A safety assessment (electrical and/or mechanical) of the products may only be carried out
after installation in a machine for the intended use.
After installation and use as a component of a machine, the products may have an influence on
the EMC properties of this machine. The assessment of the EMC behaviour of the complete
machine must therefore be carried out by its manufacturer or distributor.
Rotary tables DMS and DMN TM-02-5-EN-2211-MA Page 31 of 32
We live motion.
Linear guideways Ballscrews Linear axes
Linear axis systems Torque motors Robot
Linear motors Rotary tables Servo drives and servo motors
Germany
HIWIN GmbH